# 502562034 11/08/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2607773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHANE VENTURI	10/14/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IFP ENERGIES NOUVELLES		
Street Address:	1 ET 4 AVENUE DE BOIS PREAU		
City:	RUEIL-MALMAISON CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	92852		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14032565		

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)312-6666

 Phone:
 703-312-6600

 Email:
 rperez@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	612.53227X00		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN E. SCHIAVELLI		
Signature:	/Alan E. Schiavelli/		
Date:	11/08/2013		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031565 FRAME: 0703 OF \$40.00 14032

ASSIGNMENT					ATTY, DOCKET NO.		
						612.53227X00	
hereir	WHEREAS the below named invented in the state of the stat					r inventors (if plural in	ventors are named below)
ncien	milet referred to as the Assessment in					1 AVELLE D	
		POWERTRAI	N FOR	R A HYBRID I	YPE	: VEHICLE	
	for which an application for Letters Pa	itent to be filed	i in the	United States Pate	nt an	id Trademark Office wa	s executed on even date.
X for which U.S. Application No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Paten						filed in the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office on
	14/032,565		September 20, 2013				
	for which an International Application	was filed on			as		, designating the United States.
	AND WHEREAS   IFP E	nergies not	ivelle	·s		<u> </u>	
		avenue de					
	i i	Rueil-Ma	lmais	on Cedex			
	FRAN			v ribita			
inclu	nafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, ling any and all divisions and continutate, reissues, reexaminations and exten	ations thereof,					
	NOW, WITNESSETH that for g	ood and value					
	ns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, tion and application, including any and						
includ	ling any and all renewals, reissues, re	examinations a	and ext	ensions thereof, a	nd ir	n and to any and all pr	iority and/or convention rights or
	its accruing or to accrue with respect GNEE, its assigns and legal representa						
	ontinuations thereof, and any and all L xtensions thereof, with all the rights, p						
	or terms of any and all such Letters Pat						
	se and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its as GNOR might or could have held and er						r to all intents and purposes as the
	AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees	to execute al	1 paper	s that may be ne	cessa	ary to file applications	
	ries for said invention and to assign the needed in connection with filing said						d to execute any other papers that
'	AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and	requests the C	Commis	sioner of Patents	and '	Trademarks to issue a	
and o	n any and all divisions and continuation The undersigned hereby grant(s) t						
	fication which may be necessary or o						
recore	dation of this document.						
	IN TEST	IMONY WHI	EREOF	this assignment is	exec	cuted by ASSIGNOR.	
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVE	NTOR		INVENTOR:	e sign	VATURE 4	DATE
	Stephane VENTURI			Stin			le 14/12/2013
202	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR'	s sto	NATURE	DATE
203	FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INVENTOR'	S SIGN	VATURE	DATE
204	FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR		VAA	INVENTOR'	s sign	VATURE	DATE
205	FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR'	S SIGN	NATURE	DATE
		1					
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR			INVENTOR'	S SIGN	NATURE	DATE
		<u> </u>	h - v - unadular			manuscrima manuscrima and other control of the cont	and a second

PATENT REEL: 031565 FRAME: 0704

**RECORDED: 11/08/2013**